RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Governor of Florida, the Honorable Hayden Burns, has proclaimed by Proclamation the week of May 22nd through May 28th, 1966, as Florida Extension Home Economics Week, and

WHEREAS, this Board is fully cognizant of the great benefits to Nassau County and its citizens provided by the Extension Home Economics Program administered by the Florida Agricultural Extension Service, and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this resolution to recognize the outstanding contributions to this County by Extension Home Economics

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in regular meeting duly
assembled, that the week of May 22nd through May 28th, 1968, be,
and it is hereby, declared to be Florida Extension Home Economics
Week, and strongly urge the citizens of Nassau County to take
advantage of the fine educational program of Extension Home
Economics as a means of enhancing better individual family and
community living.

ADOPTED this 18th day of May, A. D. 1966.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

By___

As Its Chairman

ATTEST:

Ex-Officio Clerk